Prepaid	l Plan Vouchers				
Sr.	Particulars/ Details		Prepaid Base	Plan-179	
No.	services	Unique No.			
1	One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any		Rs. 179 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4)		
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home and national roaming		
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both home and national roaming		
2	transfer if allowed (specify	ISD	Nil		
	the conditions, if	SMS	100 national SMS in home and national roaming free per day		
	any)	Data	1 GB pe	r day	
3	Accour	nt Validity	Regul	lar	
4			This tariff plan will be available to any subscrib date of enrolment, however, the subscriber wi day period to avail the bene	ll have to recharge with Rs. 179 for every 24	
5	Puls	e Rate	per second		
6	Call charges (initi	al/promotion/base)			
	Local		Voice	Video	
а		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
a		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
b		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs are a	s available at <u>www.jio.com</u>	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-	
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	
_		Home			
7	Data	National Roaming	Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps	post expiry of plan benefits	
			Voice	Video	
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
8	roaming -	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	National	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	Roaming	SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		
9	•	nefits, if any			
10	Recharge/other condition, if any		This Plan voucher is available to only Jio Prime subscribers.		

- 1. The base plan is the default tariff plan made available with the Start Up Kit. The new subscribers opting for this base plan as first recharge will be provided with complimentary Prime Membership recharge.
- 2. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component.
- 3. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 24 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period.
- 4. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber's main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days.
- 5. Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber.
- 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.
- 7. The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same.
- 8. Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity.
- 9. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.
- 10. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device.

Prepaid P	Prepaid Plan Vouchers				
Sr. No.	Particulars/	Details	Prep	aid PV 1559	
31. NO.	services	Unique No.			
1	One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any		Rs. 1559 (Please re	efer condition at Sr. No.4)	
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home and national roaming		
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both home and national roaming		
2	transfer if allowed	ISD	Nil		
	(specify the	SMS	3600 national SMS in	home and national roaming	
	conditions, if any)	Data		24 GB	
3	Acco	unt Validity	I	Regular	
4	Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base)			y subscriber for a period of atleast 336 days ate of enrolment.	
5	Pt	ulse Rate	ре	er minute	
6	Call charges (in	itial/promotion/base)			
	Local		Voice	Video	
a		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
a		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
b		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs	are as available at <u>www.jio.com</u>	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-	
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	
7	Data	Home	Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits		
_ ′	Data	National Roaming			
			Voice	Video	
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
8	roaming- National	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	SMS (Local/STD/ISD)		25p/38p/Rs5		
9		benefits, if any			
10	Recharge/other condition, if any		This Plan voucher is available to only Jio Prime subscribers.		

- 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component.
- 2. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 336 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion.
- 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber's main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days.
- 4. Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber.
- 5. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.
- 6. The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same.
- 7. Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity.
- 8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.
- 9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device.
- 10. Additional Unlimited 5G data will be provided to users with Jio 5G network compatible device on sufficient 5G network stability in their respective areas and can be used only against usage on Jio 5G network.

Prepaid P	Prepaid Plan Vouchers				
C: No	Particulars/	Details	Mon	thly PV 259	
Sr. No.	services	Unique No.			
1	One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any		Rs. 259 (Please re	fer condition at Sr. No.4)	
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home and national roaming		
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both home and national roaming		
2	transfer if allowed	ISD	Nil		
	(specify the	SMS	100 national SMS in home and national roaming per day		
	conditions, if any)	Data	1.5	5 GB/Day	
3	Acco	unt Validity		Regular	
4	Tariff Validity ( <del>initial/promotion</del> /base)		from the date of enrolment, however	y subscriber for a period of atleast 180 days or, the subscriber will have to recharge with o avail the benefits under this tariff plan.	
5	Pi	ulse Rate	ре	er second	
6	Call charges (in	itial/promotion/base)			
	Local		Voice	Video	
		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
а		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
b		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs	are as available at <u>www.jio.com</u>	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-	
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	
7	Data	Home	Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits		
,	Data	National Roaming			
1			Voice	Video	
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
8	roaming- National	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		
9		benefits, if any			
10	Recharge/other condition, if any				

- 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The tariff plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component.
- 2. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of a month, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period.
- 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber's main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days.
- 4. Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber.
- 5. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.
- 6. The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same.
- 7. Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity.
- 8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.
- 9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device.
- 10. Additional Unlimited 5G data will be provided to users with Jio 5G network compatible device on sufficient 5G network stability in their respective areas and can be used only against usage on Jio 5G network.

Prepaid P	Prepaid Plan Vouchers				
Sr. No.	Particulars/ Details		Prep	paid PV 296	
31. NO.	services	Unique No.			
1	One Time/Tar	iff Plan charge, if any	Rs. 296 (Please re	fer condition at Sr. No.4)	
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home and national roaming		
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both hom	ne and national roaming	
2	transfer if allowed	ISD	Nil		
	(specify the	SMS	100 national SMS in home and national roaming per day		
	conditions, if any)	Data		25 GB	
3	Acco	unt Validity	1	Regular	
4	Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base)		from the date of enrolment, howeve	y subscriber for a period of atleast 180 days er, the subscriber will have to recharge with vail the benefits under this tariff plan.	
5	Pt	ulse Rate	ре	er second	
6	Call charges (in	itial/promotion/base)			
	Local		Voice	Video	
		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
а		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
b		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs	are as available at <u>www.jio.com</u>	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-	
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	
7	Data	Home	Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits		
'	Data	National Roaming	Offilmited free data at 64	kops post expiry of plan benefits	
			Voice	Video	
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
8	roaming- National	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		
9	•	benefits, if any			
10	Recharge/ot	her condition, if any	This Plan voucher is availa	ble to only Jio Prime subscribers.	

- 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The tariff plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component.
- 2. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 30 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period.
- 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber's main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days.
- 4. Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber.
- 5. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.
- 6. The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same.
- 7. Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity.
- 8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.
- 9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device.
- 10. Additional Unlimited 5G data will be provided to users with Jio 5G network compatible device on sufficient 5G network stability in their respective areas and can be used only against usage on Jio 5G network.

Prepaid P	lan Vouchers		T.		
Sr. No.	Particulars/	Details	Prep	paid PV 1499	
services		Unique No.			
1	One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any		Rs. 1499 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4)		
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home and national roaming		
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both home and national roaming		
2	transfer if allowed	ISD		Nil	
	(specify the	SMS	50 national SMS in home and national roaming per 28 days		
	conditions, if any)	Data	2 GB	per 28 Days	
3	Acco	unt Validity		Regular	
4	Tariff Validity (i	nitial/promotion/base)		any subscriber for a period of 336 days, the will be renewed every 28 days.	
5	Pi	ulse Rate	pe	er second	
6	Call charges (in	itial/promotion/base)			
			Voice	Video	
		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
а	Local	off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
b		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs	are as available at www.jio.com	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-	
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	
7	Data	Home	Linding to all from plate at C4	Mhara a sah samina af alau hayasina	
,	Data	National Roaming	Unlimited free data at 64	Kbps post expiry of plan benefits	
			Voice	Video	
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
8	roaming- National	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		
9	Special	benefits, if any		device is included in the plan MRP	
10	Recharge/other condition, if any		This Plan voucher is available only to on post mode. The subscribers will	new JioPhone postpaid subscribers on pre- be required to perform a First recharge of h. This plan will only work on the JioPhone device.	

- 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component.
- 2. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 336 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time during this period of 180 days, then only the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period.
- 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber's main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days.
- 4. Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber.
- 5. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.
- 6. The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same.
- 7. Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity.
- 8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.
- 9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing a JioPhone.

Prepaid P	Prepaid Plan Vouchers				
C. No	Particulars/ Details		Prep	aid PV 1999	
Sr. No.	services	Unique No.			
1	One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any		Rs. 1999 (Please re	efer condition at Sr. No.4)	
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both hom	ne and national roaming	
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both home and national roaming		
2	transfer if allowed	ISD		Nil	
	(specify the	SMS	50 national SMS in home a	and national roaming per 28 days	
	conditions, if any)	Data	2 GB	per 28 Days	
3	Acco	unt Validity		Regular	
4	Tariff Validity (#	nitial/promotion/base)		ny subscriber for a period of 672 days, the will be renewed every 28 days.	
5	Pi	ulse Rate	ре	er second	
6	Call charges (in	itial/promotion/base)			
			Voice	Video	
_	Local	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
а		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
b		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs	are as available at <u>www.jio.com</u>	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-	
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	
7	Data	Home	Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits		
_ ′	Data	National Roaming	Offillifited free data at 04	kups post expiry of plan beliefits	
			Voice	Video	
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
8	roaming- National	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	SMS (Local/STD/ISD)		25p/38p/Rs5		
9	Special	benefits, if any	ū	device is included in the plan MRP	
10	Recharge/other condition, if any		This Plan voucher is available only to new JioPhone postpaid subscribers on pre- on post mode. The subscribers will be required to perform a First recharge of JioPhone STV 125 to avail this plan. This plan will only work on the JioPhone device.		

- 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component.
- 2. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 672 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time during this period of 180 days, then only the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period.
- 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber's main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days.
- 4. Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber.
- 5. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.
- 6. The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same.
- 7. Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity.
- 8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.
- 9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing a JioPhone.

Prepaid F	Prepaid Plan Vouchers				
Cr. No.	Particulars/	Details	Prep	paid PV 895	
Sr. No.	services	Unique No.			
1	One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any		Rs. 895 (Please refer condition at Sr. No.4)		
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home and national roaming		
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both hom	ne and national roaming	
2	transfer if allowed	ISD	Nil		
	(specify the	SMS	50 national SMS in home	and national roaming per 28 days	
	conditions, if any)	Data	2 GB	per 28 Days	
3	Acco	unt Validity		Regular	
4	Tariff Validity (initial/promotion/base)		•	ny subscriber for a period of 336 days, the will be renewed every 28 days.	
5	P	ulse Rate	per second		
6	Call charges (in	itial/promotion/base)			
	Local		Voice	Video	
		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
а		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
b	STD	off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs	are as available at <u>www.jio.com</u>	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-	
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	
7	Data	Home	Unlimited free data at CA	What nost evalue of alan bonefits	
,	Data	National Roaming	Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits		
			Voice	Video	
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
8	roaming- National	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		
9	•	benefits, if any			
10	Recharge/other condition, if any		This plan will only w	ork on the JioPhone device.	

- 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component.
- 2. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 336 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time during this period of 180 days, then only the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period.
- 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber's main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days.
- 4. Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber.
- 5. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.
- 6. The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same.
- 7. Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity.
- 8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.
- 9. This Prepaid tariff plan can only be availed by customers possessing a JioPhone.

Prepaid Plan Vouchers					
	Particulars/ Details		Prep	paid PV 27	
Sr. No.	services	Unique No.			
1	One Time/Tari	ff Plan charge, if any	Rs. 27 (Please refe	er condition at Sr. No.4)	
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home and national roaming		
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both home and national roaming		
2	transfer if	ISD	- Nil		
	allowed (specify the conditions, if	SMS	100 national SMS per day in home and national roaming		
	any)	Data		0.5 GB	
3	Acco	unt Validity	F	Regular	
4	Tariff Validity ( initial/promotion/base)		This tariff plan will be available to any subscriber for a period of atleast 180 days from the date of enrolment, however, the subscriber will have to recharge with Rs.  27 every 7 days to avail the benefits under this tariff plan.		
5	Pulse Rate		per minute		
6	Call charges ( in	arges ( i <del>nitial/promotion</del> /base)			
	Local		Voice	Video	
		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
а		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
b	STD	off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs a	are as available at <u>www.jio.com</u>	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	<del>-</del>	
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	
7	Data	Home National Roaming	Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits		
			Voice	Video	
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
8	roaming-	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	National Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		
9	Special I	enefits, if any			
10	Recharge/other condition, if any		This Plan voucher is availab	ole to only Jio Prime subscribers.	

- 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component.
- 2. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 7 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period.
- 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber's main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days.
- 4. Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber.
- 5. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.
- 6. The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same.
- 7. Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity.
- 8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.
- 9. This Prepaid tariff plan is not available on standalone basis and can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device opting for applicable Prime STVs.

Prepaid P	Prepaid Plan Vouchers				
Sr. No.	Particulars/	Details	Prep	aid PV 912	
Sr. NO.	services	Unique No.			
1	One Time/Tar	iff Plan charge, if any	Rs. 912 (Please re	fer condition at Sr. No.4)	
	Free/ discounted	Local	Free in both home and national roaming		
	calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Free in both hom	e and national roaming	
2	transfer if allowed	ISD		Nil	
	(specify the	SMS	100 national SMS in hom	e and national roaming per day	
	conditions, if any)	Data		12 GB	
3	Acco	unt Validity		Regular	
4	Tariff Validity (i	nitial/promotion/base)		y subscriber for a period of atleast 365 days ate of enrolment.	
5	Pe	ulse Rate	se Rate per second		
6	Call charges (in	itial/promotion/base)			
	Local		Voice	Video	
_		on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
а		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
	STD	on net	Free	Only data charges will apply	
b		off net	Free	-	
		Fixed line	Free	-	
С	ISD		International Call Tariffs	are as available at <u>www.jio.com</u>	
		Local	Re 1/SMS	-	
d	SMS	National	Re 1/SMS	-	
		International	Rs 5/SMS	-	
_	B. (	Home	Unlimited free data at 64 Kbps post expiry of plan benefits		
7	Data	National Roaming			
			Voice	Video	
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
8	roaming- National	STD outgoing	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
	Roaming	Incoming	Free	Only data charges will apply for Jio to Jio	
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	25p/38p/Rs5		
9		benefits, if any			
10	Recharge/other condition, if any		This Plan voucher is availa	ble to only Jio Prime subscribers.	

- 1. The charges are inclusive of applicable taxes. The base plan will be offered on an auto-debit mode from core balance. Besides this other mode of recharge will also be available to the subscribers. In case of recharge from core balance, where the applicable tax has already been paid, the subscriber will be charged at MRP excluding applicable tax component.
- 2. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 365 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion.
- 3. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber's main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days.
- 4. Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from daily high speed data entitlement of the subscriber.
- 5. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the free Voice benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.
- 6. The voice/SMS benefits under the Plan voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls/SMS to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same.
- 7. Unutilized plan benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge validity.
- 8. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.
- 9. This Prepaid tariff plan is not available on standalone basis and can only be availed by customers possessing an LTE compatible device opting for applicable Prime STVs

Prepaid	Prepaid Plan Vouchers					
Sr.	Particulars/	Details	Pre	paid Onboarding Plan		
No.	services	Unique No.				
1	One Time/Tariff Plan charge, if any			Nil		
	Free/ Local		Nil			
	discounted calls/ SMS/ data	STD	Nil			
2	transfer if	ISD	Nil			
	allowed (specify	SMS	Nil			
	the conditions,	Data		Nil		
3	Accoi	unt Validity		Regular		
4	Tariff Validity ( <del>initial/promotion</del> /base)			15 Days		
5	Pu	lse Rate		per sec		
6	Call charges (ini	tial/promotion/base)				
			Voice	Video		
_	Local	on net	Not available	Not available		
а		off net	Not available	Not available		
		Fixed line	Not available	Not available		
	STD	on net	Not available	Not available		
b		off net	Not available	Not available		
		Fixed line	Not available	-		
С	ISD		Not available			
		Local	Not available	Not available		
d	SMS	National	Not available	Not available		
		International	Not available	Not available		
7	Data	Home		Not available		
,	Data	<b>National Roaming</b>		NOT available		
			Voice	Video		
	Charges while	Local outgoing	Not available	Not available		
8	roaming- National	STD outgoing	Not available	Not available		
	Roaming	Incoming	Free	-		
		SMS (Local/STD/ISD)	Not available	Not available		
9	Special b	enefits, if any				
10	Recharge/other condition, if any					

- 1. This a zero charge incoming only, onboarding plan for prepaid customers available only on opting for applicable first recharge. The subscribers can opt for suitable prepaid PV/STV/CVs to avail outgoing voice/SMS and data services and extend plan validity.
- 2. The free incoming plan will lapse in case of not opting a prepaid PV/STV/CV at the end of validity.
- 3. In case of non-recharge till the end of recharge validity period of 15 days, RJIL reserves the right to provide the plan benefits in a curtailed manner at its discretion during the grace period of upto 30 days. Further, in case of non-recharge at the end of 180 days from the last recharge, RJIL reserves the right to disconnect the services at its discretion. In case the requisite recharge has not been paid for any time within the tariff plan validity period of 180 days, then the incoming voice calls and incoming SMS will be available to the subscribers during this intervening period.
- 4. The mobile connection will be deactivated if there is (a) no voice/ video call (outgoing or incoming) or an outgoing SMS or a data session (upload or download) or usage of Value Added Services, for a continuous period of 90 days and (b) in case the subscribers main account balance is less than Rs. 20/-, at the discretion of RJIL. Upon deactivation, all account balances will be forfeited, and a grace period of 15 days will be provided to the subscriber within which the subscriber can retain the deactivated number by paying a fee of Rs. 20/-. If the subscriber's main account balance is Rs. 20/- or more, number retention charge of Rs. 20/- for every 30 days will be automatically deducted and the non-usage period will be extended by 30 days.
- 5. Data actually consumed for both incoming and outgoing video calls will be deducted from high speed data entitlement of the subscriber.
- 6. This Plan is intended only for personal use of included services. RJIL reserves the right to discontinue the benefits offered as part of this Plan in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorised telemarketing and other commercial uses.
- 7. The Subscribers will be required to opt for suitable Top-up voucher to avail other chargeable services.